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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

3 288 288 627.50 627.50 
4 420-448 440 480.00-512.50 491.57 
1 485 485 475.00 475.00 
5 500-535 523 445.00-460.00 454.94 
1 555 555 415.00 415.00 

16 612-640 624 381.00-400.00 397.40 
4 650-655 654 365.00-370.00 366.24 
4 750-793 772 350.00-357.50 353.65 

29 813 813 365.00 365.00 Value Added

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 460 460 452.50 452.50 
1 535 535 420.00 420.00 
1 630 630 360.00 360.00 
1 705 705 335.00 335.00 
1 795 795 310.00 310.00 

STEERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

No trends available due to the market closure the previous two weeks because of the winter storm. A very good quality offering saw strong 
demand from the buyers.  Supply included: 92% Feeder Cattle (36% Steers, 48% Heifers, 16% Bulls); 6% Slaughter Cattle (73% Cows, 27% 
Bulls); 2% Replacement Cattle (33% Bred Cows, 67% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 48%.

GROUPS OF 20 OR MORE:
STEERS:
29- MIXED 813 LBS.- 365.00

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

2/3/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 266 127 131

Feeder Cattle: 244(91.7%) 101(79.5%) 106(80.9%)

Slaughter Cattle: 16(6.0%) 20(15.7%) 15(11.5%)

Replacement Cattle: 6(2.3%) 6(4.7%) 10(7.6%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/9/2026 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                KY Dept of Ag Market News, Jared Foley
                Frankfort, KY | (502) 782-4138 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2213
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1 860 860 320.00 320.00 

STEERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 583 583 305.00 305.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

5 316 316 545.00 545.00 
4 350-360 355 475.00-489.00 481.90 
8 400-411 407 452.50-457.50 455.66 
3 468 468 437.50 437.50 
4 480 480 482.50 482.50 Fancy

16 505-539 525 400.00-410.00 403.24 
6 500 500 432.50 432.50 Value Added
4 560 560 390.00 390.00 

14 605-646 639 335.00-348.00 345.33 
9 704-730 714 315.00-330.00 323.50 

10 773 773 340.00 340.00 Value Added
1 865 865 298.00 298.00 
1 950 950 270.00 270.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 320-340 332 420.00-440.00 424.83 
1 395 395 450.00 450.00 
4 480-483 482 365.00-410.00 376.20 
1 520 520 385.00 385.00 
3 565-595 585 327.50-330.00 328.30 
1 710 710 285.00 285.00 

HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 705 705 302.50 302.50 
1 815 815 260.00 260.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 293 293 590.00 590.00 
2 258 258 700.00 700.00 Fancy
3 320 320 585.00 585.00 
5 353-373 363 505.00-525.00 516.88 
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5 476-490 479 477.00-485.00 478.64 
2 508 508 475.00 475.00 
6 580-595 583 365.00-390.00 369.26 
3 690 690 350.00 350.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 285 285 430.00 430.00 
2 475-495 485 362.50-440.00 402.05 
1 825 825 275.00 275.00 

BULLS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 670 670 330.00 330.00 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1185-1235 1210 170.00 170.00 High

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

1 855 855 160.00 160.00 Average
2 1015-1180 1098 174.00-180.00 176.77 High
6 970-1285 1098 117.50-132.00 125.57 Very Low

BULLS -  1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

3 1285 1285 210.00 210.00 High
1 1490 1490 185.00 185.00 Low

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T3 1 1 1 2925.00 2925.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 O 1 1005 1005 1700.00 1700.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Small 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
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5-8 O 1 795 795 1900.00 1900.00 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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